revenue for the acquisition and development of public parks, and it is
hereby determined that the need therefor increases in proportion to the
increase in the number and size of dwellings in the city. The amount
of tax shall be determined as follows:

(a) For each dwelling unit, two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225.00) per each dwelling unit for which a building per-mit is issued.

(b) For each lot estat:1±ed concùr1ent1y ic tFe same
mobile home park, fifty dollars ($50.00) for ëa o Lot nt:1r the mobile
home park.

SHn0N 2m @eKm_ D tir As mæd aenir: t,e Lerm "dwell-